L19000199225

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Requestor's Name)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Address)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Address)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Certified Copies Certificates of Status
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



101 123 F. 1 2:59

. ے،

K

-

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SAMSON WEB SERVICES, LLC

The Articles of Organization for Samson Web Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on August 5, 2019, and assigned Florida document number L19000199225.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

## AMENDED ADDRESS OF THE LLC

The principal office address is: 255 Primera Blvd., Suite 160, Lake Mary, FL 32746

The mailing address is: 255 Primera Blvd., Suite 160, Lake Mary, FL 32746

## AMENDED REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

1

The name of the new Registered Agent is:

Alper Trustees, LLC

The name of the new registered office address is:

255 Primera Blvd., Suite 160, Lake Mary, FL 32746

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

Alper Trustees, LLC

2.50

Alper Trustees, LLC By Gideon I. Alper, Manager Registered Agent

EFFECTIVE DATE: The Amendments are effective upon filing. Dated:  $\frac{6/23/2}{9}$ 

Gideon I. Alper Manager

2.71 JE 122 PH 2:59

1